The State has agreed to an Annual Guarantee of six 
hundred forty thousand three hundred eight-five dollars ($640,385.00) (minimum) 
for each Agreement Year.  The Monthly Guarantee will be calculated as one-twelfth 
(1/12) of the Annual Guarantee, which equates to fifty-three thousand three hundred 
sixty-five dollars ($53,365.00) per month (minimum).  (successful proposer’s 
commitment inserted at time of award) 

a. After the first year of the Agreement the Annual Guarantee will be adjusted 
each Agreement Year to eighty-five percent (85%) of the prior Agreement 
Year’s payments that would have been due the State under Section A.2.

[...]

addition of the new displays or services and net of any decrease in revenue 
attributable to that addition, hereafter called Marginal Revenue. 

Upon presentation of evidence satisfactory to the State indicating that any Marginal 
Revenue is less than one hundred fifteen percent (115%) of the Marginal Direct 
Cost, the Concessionaire may deduct from the payments due the following month 
under Article VI (Fees and Payments), Section B (Payments to the State) an amount 
calculated as follows: 

a. First, multiply the Marginal Direct Cost times one hundred fifteen percent 
(115%), then 

b. Second, subtract the Marginal Revenue from that product.  This 
calculation represents the amount of any adjustment to the fees as provided 
for below. 

2.   All calculations under this provision shall be clearly stated on the certified

[...]

Ted Stevens Anchorage International Airport is a non-smoking facility. Smoking is 
permitted only in designated areas. 

ARTICLE X 
PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE 

A. Performance Guarantee: By July 1, 2026, the Concessionaire will submit and 
maintain in effect a performance guarantee in the amount of three hundred twenty 
thousand one hundred ninety three dollars ($320,193.00) (minimum), which equates to 
fifty percent (50%) of the first year’s Annual Guarantee, to guarantee performance of all 
obligations and payment of all sums due under this Agreement.  The Concessionaire will 
keep a performance guarantee in at least that amount in effect throughout the term of this